
















































Effective 04/14/2023

Guest Use Amenity & Facility Fee Schedule
This fee applies to ALL Short-term & Long-term Rentals

• $100 / monthly 
• $1000.00 / Annually if paid in full by January 31

This fee allows guests/renters to use Oak Ridge POA 
amenities & facilities without the property owner 
present. Including but not limited to; trash receptacles, 
swimming pools, fishing ponds, basketball & volleyball 
courts, clubhouse, pavilions, NBU boxes, etc. 



OAK RIDGE PROPERTY OWNER'S ASSOCIATION, Inc. 
11920 OAK RIDGE DRIVE, KINGSTON, OK 73439 

Office 580-564-3751/ 

orpoa@laketexomaoakridge.com 

INFORMATION SHEET 

Minimum Buildine: Requirements 
Oak Ridge Subdivision I, If & Ill - 1600 Sq. Ft. Living Space plus an enclosed single car garage. 

Maintenance Fee Schedule <Effective October 1, 2Q22}i 
I Lot $380.00 per year 7 Lots $1,166.00 per year 
2 Lots $571.00 per year 8 Lots $1,293.00 per year 
3 Lots $675.00 per year 9 Lots $1,420.00 per year 

4 Lots $799 .00 per year 10 or more lots $191 .00 per lot per year 
5 Lots $913.00 per year * ½ lots are $165.00 per ½ lot per year no matter how many lots

6 Lots $1,040.00 per year are owned

arges on past ue aintenance eeAccounts: � interest to acer, n iii/ 
aid amount� at th " LS% r month o balance due 

Sewefi 

Trash: 

$6,500.00 for Septic Tank Installation-Requires 220 Electrical Connection, contact office for further 
details (Utility Maintenance Fee $20.00 per month). 

$20.00 per month (Trash placed in containers at Maintenance Shop). 

Revised 09/08/2022 
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Amenities: 
�m� 
2 Swimming Pools, I st pool located ¼ mile south of gate, 2nd pool located by ball field 
I Tennis Comt located on Sand Stone Drive. 
I Basketball Comt located by the tennis court on Sand Stone Drive. 
I Baseball Field located by the 2nd pool. 
2 RV Parks - Members $10.00 per night. Guests $ 15.00 per night. Tent camping $5.00 per night, No free nights 
for anyone. Both RV parks have bathhouses, with complete facilities. 1 Lock-up Storage area (not covered) 
Members can store their RV or Boat free of charge but first needs to register item stored with office. 
Clubhouse maybe reserved. Charge of$100.00 per day. Numerous }:)avilions with grills and picnic tables 
7 ponds stocked with fish of various sizes. No Swimming 
Playgrounds for the children to enjoy. 

PROHIBITED TRASH IN ORPOA DUMPSTERS - No Dead Animals, Fish, Dirt, Rocks, Tree Limbs-etc., 
Railroad Ties or Construction Materials are allowed i11 the ON THE SPOT containers. Additionally, if the item is too 
large for the containing, DO NOT leave it on the ground. The large item may need to be transported to an OFF SITE 
authorized disposal area. Violators may be fined $100.00 by the ORPOA. 

Return Cheek fee; 
$25.00. 

Credit Card Fee; We welcome all credit cards; however, there is a 3% processing fee for all credit card charges. 

Mail 5eoice; 
NBU boxes at the office: Box (and key) assigned and iss�ed by Oak Ridge Office Personnel (Note: $35.00 
charge fot lost mailbox keys). Mailing address will be the 9'i l address (not the lot number.) House 

· numbers must be posted for emergency vehicles and repairmen. NBU boxes are available once home has
been built per OK USPS guidelines.

Electric; 
You will need to contact Rural Electric Association (REA)-Marietta 1-800-749-3364. 

Buildin& Bequireweots; 
Architectural Control Committee: No improvement or structure of any nature shall be erected, placed, or 
altered on any lot until the construction plans, specifications, and plot plan (showing the location of such 
improvements on the lot) have been submitted to and approved by the Committee. Failure to submit the 
proper paperwork and receive approval by the Architectural Control Committee may result in a 11.Q.Q fine 
against the ORPOA member, along with a $25.00 fee for each day the member is in noncompliance. 




























